GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3929
ANSWERED ON - 06/04/2022

WALKWAY FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED ON NHs

3929 # MS. INDU BALA GOSWAMI:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRASNPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has decided to make separate walkway for the differently abled persons on the National Highways:

(b) if o, the details thereof;,

(©) whether Government proposes to make a separate corridor for ambulance at the toll barriers; and

(d) if s0, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
(a) Yes Sir.
(b) MoRTH has issued detailed guidelines for pedestrian facilities on National Highways in urban areas for differently abled persons such as footpath with kerb, kerb ramps with flared sides, tactile pavers on footpath, zebra crossings with embossed texture, audible crossing signals etc.

(¢) & (d) No sir. However, ambulances are given priority over other vehicles while crossing toll plazas on National Highways.
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